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(c) what incentives are being given proposed to be given to farmers of Bihar to adopt the latest available technology to increase the production of wheat and paddy in the State, with details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. S.
VENUGOPALACHARI): (a) The area under cultivation of wheat and paddy in Bihar during 1996-97 is estimated at 21.30
and 50.72 lakh hectares respectively.

(b) The estimated production of wheat and rice in Bihar during the last three years was as follows:

(Lakh tonnes)

Year Wheat Rice

1994-95
1995-96
1996-97

42.75
41.81
44.09

62.98
69.11
72.38

(c) To increase the production and productivity of wheat and rice in Bihar, the Government is implementing the Centrally Sponsored Integrated Cereals Development Programmes in wheat/rice based Cropping System Areas. The incentives are provided to farmers for use of seeds of location specific high yielding varieties and improved farm implements. Besides, for effective transfer of technology, field demonstrations on farmers holdings and farmers/farm labourers trainings are being organized. For efficient use of water, financial assistance is also provide to the farmers for promoting the use of drip/sprinkler irrigation systems.

Identification of DMS Booths in R.K.

Puram

322. SHRI. V. KISHORE CHANDRA S.
DEO: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have conducted any survey to identify DMS booths in R.K.
Puram which have been illegally converted into stores;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the action/steps being taken against the responsible persons; and

(c) if no survey in this regard has yet been conducted, the steps now being planned by Government in this regard to prevent illegal use of DMS booths?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. S.
VENUGOPALACHARI): (a) The DMS milk booths are regularly inspected by the area field officers. None of the booths in R.K. Puram is occupied by any unauthorised outsider.

(b) and (c) Do not arise in view of answer

to (a) above.
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